Florida National (FL) (3-11, 0-1) -vs- Florida College (FL) (32-4, 2-0)

01/09/24 at Tampa, Fla.

Date: 01/09/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli?;?:T?a:nggaF:hgla. Florida National (FL) 32 40 72
Florida College (FL) 44 31 75
Florida National (FL) 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Jovan Debrito * 40 5-15 2-10 2-3 0-7 7 0 4 2 0 1 14
11  Matias Montezuma e 28 5-14 4-12 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 14
02 Gary Adams * 29 4-10 2-4 3-5 1-4 5 3 5 6 0 2 13
13 Ray Daniel Parrish i 37 4-10 0-0 4-5 4-8 12 3 6 1 1 1 12
23  Ronald Fernandez * 40 5-8 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 1 3 3 1 0 10
20 Ralph Laurent 17 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 1 5
03 Girardi Cubillan 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 26-64 9-30 11-15 7-31 38 15 19 16 2 6 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33 36.36% 5-18 27.78% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 14-31 45.16% 4-12 33.33% 8-11 72.73%
Total 26-64 40.6% 9-30 30.0% 11-15 73.3%
Technical Fouls: (1) Jovan
Debrito Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 2 1st-16:04
Florida College (FL) 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tyshon Judge * 22 3-15 2-6 2-3 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 10
10 Drew Kramer i 16 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 8
05 Jashavius Perdue * 25 3-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 2 1 1 0 7
2 Keegan Zoller i 22 2-5 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 1 4
13 Cam Selders * 28 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-7 7 2 4 2 0 3 3
3 Bryan Bayonne 19 6-10 5-9 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0o 17
11  Deonte' Martinez 24 2-10 1-5 4-7 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 1 9
21  Trent Lippoldt 13 2-2 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 0 6
22 D] Henderson 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 3 1 0 0 4
23  Stephon Martin 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Justin Kruszewski 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-66 11-36 10-20 11-26 37 12 19 12 4 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-40 42.50% 6-21 28.57% 4-10 40.00%
Second Half 10-26 38.46% 5-15 33.33% 6-10 60.00%
Total 27-66 40.9% 11-36 30.6% 10-20 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 43

Points in the Paint: 2
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
19:52

Fast Break Points: 0



Florida National (FL) 32

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jovan Debrito 20 3-7 0-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 4 1 0 0 6
11 Matias Montezuma 17 4-10 4-10 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 12
2 Gary Adams 9 1-3 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 4
13  Ray Daniel Parrish 17 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
23  Ronald Fernandez 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 2
20 Ralph Laurent 8 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
3 Girardi Cubillan 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 12-33 5-18 3-4 4-15 19 8 10 9 0 2 32
36.4% 27.8% 75.0%
Florida College (FL) 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Tyshon Judge 12 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
10 Drew Kramer 10 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 5
5 Jashavius Perdue 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 6
2 Keegan Zoller 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Cam Selders 9 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 3
3 Bryan Bayonne 11 4-7 3-6 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
11 Deonte' Martinez 11 1-5 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 4
21  Trent Lippoldt 11 2-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 0 6
22  DJ Henderson 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
23  Stephon Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Justin Kruszewski 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-40 6-21 4-10 9-15 24 3 12 3 2 3 44

42.5% 28.6% 40.0%



Florida National (FL) 40

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jovan Debrito 20 2-8 2-6 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
11 Matias Montezuma 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Gary Adams 20 3-7 1-3 2-3 0-3 3 0 4 4 0 2 9
13  Ray Daniel Parrish 20 3-5 0-0 4-5 2-5 7 3 4 0 1 1 10
23  Ronald Fernandez 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 2 1 0 8
20 Ralph Laurent 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Girardi Cubillan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 4-12 8-11 3-16 19 7 9 7 2 4 40
45.2% 33.3% 72.7%
Florida College (FL) 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Tyshon Judge 10 2-8 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 7
10 Drew Kramer 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Jashavius Perdue 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
2 Keegan Zoller 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
13 Cam Selders 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 3 0
3 Bryan Bayonne 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 0 6
11 Deonte' Martinez 13 1-5 0-3 3-5 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
21  Trent Lippoldt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 D] Henderson 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
23  Stephon Martin 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Justin Kruszewski 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-26 5-15 6-10 2-11 13 9 7 9 2 6 31

38.5% 33.3% 60.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida College (FL)
19:44 MISS JUMPER by JUDGE, TYSHON
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL ==
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 19:29
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL ==
TURNOVER by ADAMS,GARY 19:04
18:46 MISS JUMPER by JUDGE, TYSHON
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GARY --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GARY 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM
18:33 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
18:21 MISS 3PTR by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DREW
17:52 MISS 3PTR by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM
17:37 MISS JUMPER by JUDGE, TYSHON

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM
17:24  0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON
-- ASSIST by SELDERS,CAM

TURNOVER by ADAMS,GARY 17:01
17:00 STEAL by KRAMER,DREW
FOUL by ADAMS,GARY 16:53
16:53 MISS FT by SELDERS,CAM
16:53 0-4 H4 GOOD FT by SELDERS,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by DEBRITO,JOVAN 16:43 2-4 H2
ASSIST by FERNANDEZ,RONALD o=
16:33 TURNOVER by SELDERS,CAM
STEAL by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS 16:31
GOOD JUMPER by DEBRITO,JOVAN 16:29 4-4
ASSIST by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS o=
16:15 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN o=
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 16:04 6-4 V2
ASSIST by DEBRITO,JOVAN o=

15:49 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
o= ASSIST by JUDGE, TYSHON
15:29 SUB IN by HENDERSON, D]
15:29 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
15:29 SUB OUT by SELDERS,CAM
15:29 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW
MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
15:18 6-8 H2 GOOD DUNK by HENDERSON,DI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

GOOD 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS 14:54 9-8 V1

ASSIST by ADAMS,GARY o=

FOUL by ADAMS,GARY 14:45
14:45 9-9 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
14:45 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD o=
SUB IN by LAURENT,RALPH 14:45
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY 14:45



FOUL by LAURENT,RALPH
TURNOVER by LAURENT,RALPH

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
ASSIST by DEBRITO,JOVAN

MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RALPH

FOUL by LAURENT,RALPH

SUB IN by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI

SUB OUT by LAURENT,RALPH
TURNOVER by DEBRITO,JOVAN

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
ASSIST by DEBRITO,JOVAN

MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
TURNOVER by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI
GOOD 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
ASSIST by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

12-16
12-17

15-17

15-20

H 4
H5

H2

H5

SUB IN by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
SUB IN by BAYONNE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
ASSIST by HENDERSON,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BAYONNE,BRYAN
GOOD 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

FOUL by JUDGE, TYSHON
SUB IN by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by JUDGE,TYSHON

REBOUND DEF by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by LIPPOLDT, TRENT

GOOD FT by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
GOOD FT by LIPPOLDT, TRENT

TURNOVER by LIPPOLDT, TRENT

BLOCK by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,DJ]
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

SUB IN by JUDGE, TYSHON

SUB OUT by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BAYONNE,BRYAN
ASSIST by JUDGE, TYSHON

REBOUND DEF by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
MISS JUMPER by JUDGE,TYSHON

SUB IN by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

SUB OUT by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

REBOUND DEF by JUDGE, TYSHON
MISS 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON

MISS 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN



MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

MISS JUMPER by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI
ASSIST by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

TURNOVER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by DEBRITO,JOVAN

TURNOVER by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
FOUL by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

SUB IN by LAURENT,RALPH

SUB IN by ADAMS,GARY

SUB OUT by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
SUB OUT by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN

MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RALPH

GOOD JUMPER by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI
ASSIST by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

STEAL by LAURENT,RALPH

GOOD FT by LAURENT,RALPH
GOOD FT by LAURENT,RALPH

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY
ASSIST by DEBRITO,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GARY

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,GARY

MISS FT by ADAMS,GARY

20-22

20-24

22-24
22-26

22-28

22-31

22-33
24-33

25-33

26-33

26-35

29-35

H2

H4

H2
H 4

H 6

H9

H11
H9

H8

H7

H9

H6

SUB IN by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW

SUB IN by SELDERS,CAM

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
SUB OUT by HENDERSON, DJ
SUB OUT by JUDGE, TYSHON

REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM
MISS 3PTR by SELDERS,CAM

MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW
REBOUND OFF by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,DREW
ASSIST by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

STEAL by KRAMER,DREW
MISS 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
ASSIST by KRAMER,DREW

SUB IN by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
SUB OUT by BAYONNE,BRYAN
GOOD JUMPER by SELDERS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW
ASSIST by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
REBOUND DEF by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
MISS 3PTR by SELDERS,CAM
REBOUND OFF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
GOOD JUMPER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
TURNOVER by SELDERS,CAM

FOUL by SELDERS,CAM

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

SUB OUT by SELDERS,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW

BLOCK by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

FOUL by KRAMER,DREW



GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY

SUB IN by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
SUB IN by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
SUB OUT by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI

FOUL by ADAMS,GARY

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY
MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RALPH

FOUL by LAURENT,RALPH
TURNOVER by LAURENT,RALPH

SUB IN by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI
SUB OUT by LAURENT,RALPH
FOUL by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

VISITORS: Florida National (FL)

02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:45
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:14
02:08
01:48
01:45
01:39

01:31
01:26
01:13

01:03
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:11
00:09
00:04

30-35 HS5
30-37 H7
32-37 H5
32-39 H7
32-42 H 10

SUB IN by HENDERSON, DJ

SUB IN by BAYONNE,BRYAN

SUB IN by JUDGE, TYSHON

SUB OUT by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW

SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,DJ

MISS FT by BAYONNE,BRYAN
MISS FT by BAYONNE,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
GOOD JUMPER by LIPPOLDT, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
MISS 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON

MISS 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN

REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,DJ
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON, D]
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, D]

REBOUND DEF by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
MISS FT by LIPPOLDT, TRENT

SUB IN by SELDERS,CAM
SUB IN by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by BAYONNE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by JUDGE,TYSHON

STEAL by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
REBOUND OFF by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

00:00 32-44 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida College (FL)

GOOD JUMPER by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
ASSIST by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

19:52 32-47 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON

19:28

34-47 H 13

ASSIST by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS



REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
ASSIST by ADAMS,GARY

STEAL by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY

STEAL by DEBRITO,JOVAN
TURNOVER by ADAMS,GARY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
ASSIST by ADAMS,GARY

STEAL by ADAMS,GARY

GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY
MISS FT by ADAMS,GARY

FOUL by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
ASSIST by ADAMS,GARY

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GARY
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

GOOD FT by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GARY

GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY

MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

GOOD FT by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
GOOD FT by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

36-47 H11
39-47 H8
41-47 H6
42-47 H5
42-48 H6
42-49 H7
44-49 H5
46-49 H3
47-49 H2
47-52 H5
49-52 H3
50-52 H2
50-55 H5
51-55 H4
52-55 H3

MISS JUMPER by JUDGE,TYSHON

TURNOVER by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

TURNOVER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

SUB IN by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
MISS JUMPER by JUDGE, TYSHON

TURNOVER by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

FOUL by LIPPOLDT, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
SUB IN by HENDERSON,DJ

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
SUB IN by BAYONNE,BRYAN

SUB OUT by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW

SUB OUT by JUDGE,TYSHON

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

FOUL by HENDERSON,DJ

SUB IN by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB OUT by LIPPOLDT, TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

STEAL by SELDERS,CAM

MISS 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN
FOUL by BAYONNE,BRYAN

SUB IN by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BAYONNE,BRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN

ASSIST by SELDERS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
MISS 3PTR by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN

FOUL by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

MISS JUMPER by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
ASSIST by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GARY

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

GOOD 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN
ASSIST by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

STEAL by ADAMS,GARY
TURNOVER by ADAMS,GARY

MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

MISS 3PTR by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
MISS JUMPER by DEBRITO,JOVAN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GARY

MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
TURNOVER by ADAMS,GARY

MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN

FOUL by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
SUB IN by LAURENT,RALPH
SUB OUT by MONTEZUMA,MATIAS

GOOD 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN

10:18
10:09
10:06
10:01

09:53

09:28
09:20
09:18
09:17
09:04
09:00
09:00
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:39
08:36

52-58

54-58

56-58

59-58

59-60

59-62

59-63
59-64

62-64

H6

H 4

H2

V1

H1

H3

H 4
H5

H2

SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, DJ
TURNOVER by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
SUB IN by BAYONNE,BRYAN

SUB OUT by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN

BLOCK by BAYONNE,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW
ASSIST by SELDERS,CAM

MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MARTIN,STEPHON
SUB IN by JUDGE, TYSHON

SUB IN by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by BAYONNE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW

SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
TURNOVER by JUDGE, TYSHON

STEAL by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,STEPHON
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

FOUL by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by JUDGE, TYSHON
MISS 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON

STEAL by JUDGE, TYSHON
GOOD JUMPER by JUDGE,TYSHON

REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM

GOOD FT by JUDGE, TYSHON
GOOD FT by JUDGE, TYSHON
MISS FT by JUDGE, TYSHON

SUB IN by HENDERSON,DJ
SUB OUT by SELDERS,CAM
FOUL by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'



ASSIST by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

BLOCK by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

FOUL TECH by DEBRITO,JOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by LAURENT,RALPH
ASSIST by ADAMS,GARY

MISS JUMPER by DEBRITO,JOVAN

MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
ASSIST by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

GOOD FT by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
MISS FT by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
MISS FT by DEBRITO,JOVAN

GOOD FT by DEBRITO,JOVAN
GOOD FT by DEBRITO,JOVAN

FOUL by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by DEBRITO,JOVAN

TURNOVER by DEBRITO,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
MISS 3PTR by DEBRITO,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GARY

FOUL by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

65-64

65-66

65-68

65-70

67-70

68-70

69-70
70-70

70-71

V1

H1

H3

H5

H3

H2

H1

H1

MISS JUMPER by JUDGE,TYSHON

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
MISS JUMPER by SELDERS,CAM
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,STEPHON
FOUL by MARTIN,STEPHON
TURNOVER by MARTIN,STEPHON

SUB IN by SELDERS,CAM
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,STEPHON
ASSIST by HENDERSON,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, D]
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,STEPHON
ASSIST by HENDERSON,DJ

FOUL by JUDGE, TYSHON
TURNOVER by JUDGE, TYSHON

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,STEPHON
MISS 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON

FOUL by SELDERS,CAM

SUB IN by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB OUT by MARTIN,STEPHON
MISS 3PTR by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
REBOUND OFF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

MISS 3PTR by SELDERS,CAM

STEAL by JUDGE, TYSHON
MISS JUMPER by JUDGE,TYSHON

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
SUB IN by BAYONNE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by JUDGE, TYSHON

BLOCK by BAYONNE,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

MISS FT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
GOOD FT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS



BLOCK by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GARY
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

TURNOVER by ADAMS,GARY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL

FOUL by LAURENT,RALPH
FOUL by PARRISH,RAY DANIEL
FOUL by LAURENT,RALPH

REBOUND DEF by CUBILLAN,GIRARDI
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY

00:04
00:04
00:04

00:00

70-74

72-74

72-75

H4

H2

H3

STEAL by SELDERS,CAM
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'

REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM
TURNOVER by BAYONNE,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
GOOD 3PTR by BAYONNE,BRYAN
ASSIST by SELDERS,CAM

STEAL by SELDERS,CAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,DJ
SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, DJ

SUB IN by HENDERSON, DJ
SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW

SUB IN by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, DJ
SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'
MISS FT by MARTINEZ,DEONTE'



